

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 26059/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2020 in CRA No.96/2017 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

SUNIL VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.132222/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No.132223/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.
Ms. Babita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 15.7.2024.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)