

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9504/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2020 in CRA No. 96/2017 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

SUNIL VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.132223/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 23-10-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter in the week commencing from  
04.11.2024

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)