

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 4449/2024

SUNIL VERMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 132223/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Crl.A. No. 4450/2024 (II-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 187874/2024

IA No. 187874/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 30-10-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. Nos. 4449 and 4450/2024

As per Office report, certificate of service in respect of common sole respondent has not been received from concerned High Court.

Today, Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Shrivastava, learned Advocate-on-Record has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do the same.

Original records of the High Court and Trial Court have not been received yet.

Issue reminder.

List again on 08.12.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

dm